PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOÃO V. DE ANHAYA	10/07/2013
VANDERLEI GONZAGA	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUPER S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENIDA PREF. ORNITH BOLLMANN -1441-BRASILIA	
City:	SÃO BENTO DO SUL	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	89282-427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29464348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)977-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 977 7300

Email: patents@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: ONE CANTERBURY GREEN

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	781462-000030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA D. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Erica D. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=781462_000030_29464348_Decl_Assignmt#page1.tif
source=781462_000030_29464348_Decl_Assignmt#page2.tif
source=781462_000030_29464348_Decl_Assignmt#page3.tif
source=781462_000030_29464348_Decl_Assignmt#page4.tif
source=781462 000030 29464348 Decl Assignmt#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033001 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of,
2013, by João V. De Anhaya and Vanderlei Gonzaga (hereinafter referred to as
Assignors), residing at rua Carlos Rueckl, 943, Serra Alta, 89291-105 São Bento Do
Sul, SC, BRAZIL; and rua Roberto Angewitz, nº 218, Brasilia, 89282-485 São
Bento Do Sul, SC, BRAZIL, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CASE, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on August 15, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 29/464,348; and

WHEREAS, TUPER S.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Brazil having its principal place of business at Avenida Pref. Ornith Bollmann, 1441-Brasilia, 89282-427 São Bento Do Sul, BRAZIL (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

93740D(314759)

1

AM 23620067,I

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

93740D(314758)

2

AM 23620067.1

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

93740D(314758)

3

AM 23620067.1

Date

REEL: 033001 FRAME: 0519

Attorney Docket No.: 93740D(314758)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

I hereby declare that:

My residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

CASE

the specification of which was filed on August 15, 2013 as Application No. 29/464,348.

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request my attorneys/agent(s) at Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, P.O. Box 55874, Boston, Massachusetts 02205, to insert above the filing date and/or Application No. of said application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	Full name of sole or first inventor João V. De Anhaya	
	Sole or first inventor's signature	Date 07/10/2013
,>	Residence São Bento Do Sul, Brazil	
	Mailing Address rua Carlos Rueckl, 943, Serra Alta 89291-105 São Bento Do Sul, SC BRAZIL	

Page 1 of 2

AM 23620020, 1

REEL: 033001 FRAME: 0520

Attorney Docket No.: 93740D(314758)

Full name of second inventor, if any	
Vanderlei Gonzaga	
Second inventor's signature	Date
Underla Com con	25/03/2013
Residence	
São Bento Do Sul, Brazil	
Mailing Address	
rua Roberto Angewitz, nº 218, Brasilia	
89282-485 São Bento Do Sul, SC	
BRAZIL	

Page 2 of 2

AM 23620020,1

PATENT REEL: 033001 FRAME: 0521